То: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research P0 Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From:	San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400
	County Clerk County of Marin		Oakland, California 94612
Project Ti	tle:		
Novato Sa of NPDES	unitary District, Novato Sanitary District Waste 5 Permit	ewater Treatm	ent Plant, Novato, Marin County – Reissuance
Project Lo	ocation - Specific:		
wastewate	t covers the Novato Sanitary District Wastewa er to San Pablo Bay from Discharge Point No. (Point No. 002 (38.0640°, -122.5115°).		
-	ocation - City <u>Novato</u> Project Loca	ation - County	: <u>Marin County</u>
•	on of Project:		
	charge Requirements permit Novato Sanitary I llons per day for discharge to San Pablo Bay.	District to trea	t an average dry weather flow of up to 7.0
Name of F	Public Agency Approving Project: California	a Regional Wa	ter Quality Control Board
Name of F	Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Cal	lifornia Regio	nal Water Quality Control Board
-	tatus: (check one)		
	nisterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
	clared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));		
	nergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));	G4: 12200) -f4h - C-lif :- W-4 C- l-
	tegorical Exemption. State type and section number tutory Exemptions. State code number:		of the California Water Code
	why project is exempt:		
	et is the adoption of an NPDES permit.		
•	ncy: San Francisco Bay Regional Water Board Person: James Parrish		ode/Telephone/Extension: (510) 622-2381
If filed by	applicant:		
	ach certified document of exemption finding. s a Notice of Exemption been filed by the publ	ic agency app	roving the project?
Signature:		Date:6/12	/2020 Title: Executive Officer
	Michael Montgomery		Governor's Office of Planning 8

⊠ Signed by Lead Agency

☐ Signed by Applicant

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Jun 16 2020

Date received for filing at OPR:____